as if the Reverse Listing had completed on 30 September 2023. However, this information does not include
any fair value adjustments or any changes to the capital structure to reflect the manner in which the group
is intended to be run following completion of the Reverse Listing, apart from the settlement of debt in ACE through
the issue of new shares. The information provided shows the underlying financial performance of the companies
in the new group and does not include any impact to net profit that will arise when recognising the acquisitions
in the consolidated financial statements of the new group post the Reverse Listing.

Financial statements for the Being AI Group, including Send Global, AGE, ACE and Being Consultants
(including its subsidiaries as at, and for the 12-month period ending 31 March 2024, will be drawn up for release
to NZX before the end of May 2024 and for inclusion in the Being AI annual report before 30 June 2024.

Pro-forma financial information for the Being AI Group

Financial
information

Send Global
(unaudited)
$000

AGE
(unaudited)
$000

Being
Consultants1
(unaudited)
$000

ACE
(unaudited)
$000

Pro-forma
Adjustments3
(unaudited)
$000

Pro-forma
(unaudited)
$000

Revenue 18,702 1,439 0 0 (238) 19,903

EBITDA 1,560 194 0 (84) (118) 1,552

Net profit after tax 660 0 0 (86) (234) 340

Dividends on all equity
securities of the issuer

538 0 0 0 0 538

Total assets 15,924 5,068 0 38 6,552 27,582

Cash and
cash equivalents

445 239 0 3 0 741

Total liabilities
(including debt)

8,853 4,765 0 856 291 14,765

Total debt 2,142 2,976 0 792 (1,163) 4,747

BEING AI GROUP PRO-FORMA INFORMATION AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 ↓

LISTING PROFILE 62

1 Being Consultants was established in October 2023 and accordingly had nil assets and liabilities as 30 September 2023.

2 The asset and liability positions for Send Global, AGE and ACE as at 30 September 2023 have been drawn from the respective
statements of financial position as at that date for Send Global, AGE and ACE.

3 The pro-forma adjustments column reflects the capitalisation of debt in ACE and the issue of new share capital to the Vendors, as if they
had taken placed on 30 September 2023 and adjustments to the lease accounting for AGE to reflect full application of IFRS.